

At Large At Large At Large At Large Karen Renaud Isaac J. Mass Penny Ricketts Ashley Stempel

City of GREENFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS

OFFICE of the CITY COUNCIL

President Karen Renaud Vice President Penny Ricketts Treasurer Wanda Muzyka-Pyfrom

City Hall • 14 Court Square • Greenfield, MA 01301 Phone 413-772-1555 • Fax 413-772-1542 www.greenfield-ma.gov

Precinct 1	Verne Sund
Precinct 2	Mark Berson
Precinct 3	Brickett Allis
Precinct 4	Wanda Muzyka-Pyfrom
Precinct 5	Timothy Dolan
Precinct 6	Sheila Gilmour
Precinct 7	Otis Wheeler
Precinct 8	Douglas Mayo
Precinct 9	Daniel Leonovich

Order no. FY 19-125

On April 17, 2019, the Greenfield City Council, on a motion by Councilor Gilmour, second by Councilor Pyfrom it was unanimously,

VOTED: THAT IT BE ORDERED THAT THE GREENFIELD CITY COUNCIL AMEND THE CODE OF THE CITY OF GREENFIELD BY DELETING THE WORD "TOWN" AND INSERTING IN ITS PLACE THE WORD "CITY" THROUGHOUT THE DOCUMENT

The motion was passed and so declared by the City Council President.

A true co	py,
ATTEST:_	
	Kathryn J. Scott, City Clerk

CC: Mayor Accounting Assessor

Treasurer/Collector

File, 2019, True Copy, 125 Amend Code to replace Town with City

